BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Hydraulic Engineer's Department, (O.C.Division) M-III A Pumping Station, Panjrapur

Addendum No.- 1

Subject	:	SITC of LED street Lights in the premises of M-III A Pumping Station,	
		Panjrapur.	

Reference : Tender No.-2024_MCGM_1112037_1 published on 12.10.2024

Sr. No.	Existing M.C.G.M. tender condition	Now it shall be read as		
1.	The tender estimate value is Rs. 46,85,945 (including 18% GST), but the tenderer has to quote in BOQ on Rs. 39,71,139.00 (Excluding GST) since it is percentage base tender. The above said amount of Rs. 39,71,139.00 was inclusive of rebate items.	The tender estimate value is Rs. 46,85,945 (including 18% GST), but the tenderer has to quote in revised BOQ on Rs. 39,88,778.00 (Excluding GST) since it is percentage base tender. The above said amount of Rs. 39,88,778.00 is exclusive of rebate items. Now tenderer shall quote on Rs. 39,88,778.00 in attached revised BOQ.		
2.	The said amount of BOQ Rs. 39,71,139.00 is inclusive of rebate items.	The said amount of BOQ Rs. 39,88,778.00 is exclusive of rebate items. Quote separately but not below BMC rates for rebate items. Also the rates for rebate sheet is separately attached in corrigendum. Tenderer shall, take the print out of this page, fill in, sign manually, scan and upload along with Packet "A/B". Tenderer should pay the above rebate amount with applicable GST/TCS at CFC center in any ward office of BMC.)		
3.	SECTION 6, INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS :-	SECTION 6, INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS :-		
	Additional Security Deposit (page 42 of Tender Document) – The estimate of Rs. 39,71,139.00 shall be considered for ASD.	Additional Security Deposit (page 42 of Tender Document) – The estimate of Rs. 39,88,778.00 shall be considered for ASD.		

All tender conditions except above remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to quote as per revised BOQ description in item data already uploaded.

Sd/-(A.S.Bhoir) **E.E.(M&E) M-3 A, P.P.**

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation

(Hydraulic Engineer's Department)

To, The Municipal Commissioner, Bruhanmumbai Municipal Corporation, Mahapalika Marg, Fort Mumbai 400 001.

Sub : "SITC of LED street Lights in the premises of M-III A Pumping Station, Panjrapur".

Tender No.: _____ Tender due on : _____

Rebate for All types of poles

Dear Sir,

Sr. No.	FME	Description	Qty.	Rate Rs. (Exclusive of GST)	Amount Rs. (Exclusive of GST)	Amount offer by Bidder Rs
1	R3-ME-8-17-b	Rebate for All types of poles with c. i. boxes g.i. pipes, clamps, bracket, on 9 Mtr. Pole		569.00	17639.00	
	1	17639.00				

(Note : the buy-back rate mention above is fixed.)

Total Rebate cost quote by Tenderer in words: Rs._____

Tenderer's full address :

Telephone No.(If any) :

Tenderer's signature

Vendor No.

(office stamp)

(Note :- Tenderer shall, take the print out of this page, fill in, sign manually, scan and upload along with Packet "A/B". Tenderer should pay the above rebate amount with applicable GST/TCS at CFC center in any ward office of BMC)

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (HYDRAULIC ENGINEER'S DEPARTMENT)

Packet 'C' (Price Bid)

Subject : SITC of LED street Lights in the premises of M-III A Pumping Station, Panjrapur <u>Due Date</u> :

SCHEDULE / BILL OF QUANTITY & RATES

(For Information purpose only, actual rates shall be filled online)

Validity Period - 180 Days

Contract period –6 Months

Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	SITC of LED street Lights in the premises of M-III A Pumping Station, Panjrapur	1	Job	39,88,778.00	39,88,778.00
	39,88,778.00				

Add Premium / Less Rebate at %

(In words______) on above estimated amount

<u>* NOTE:- This is percentage base tender. Bidder has to quote rates online</u> excluding <u>GST.</u>

Tenderer's Full address & Tel No.

Tenderer's signature & Office Stamp

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDENDUM NO. 1

- Subject : SITC of LED street Lights in the premises of M-III A Pumping Station, Panjrapur.
- Reference : Tender No.-2024_MCGM_1112037_1

I/we have taken into account the ADDENDUM NO.1 while submitting the tender.

Name of the Authorized Signatory&

Seal of the Tenderer